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Introduction

The EJTN has developed in 2015 for the first time a detailed calendar of activities composed of tables
ordering the seminars by dates, topics and venue, plus a one-page description of each activity, as well as

useful annexes referring to the deadlines for application and allocation of places where applicable.

Following the success and usefulness of the 2015 calendar, we have continued to implement this tool in
2016 and we are now presenting the 2017 calendar of activities which contains 81 activities to be
developed in 2017 in the fields of Administrative, Civil and Criminal Law, Human and Fundamental Rights,

Linguistics, Judicial Training Methods, THEMIS and Catalogue plus.

Catalogue activities and Judicial Exchanges, including study visits, are not covered by this calendar and

will be addressed separately, following a procedure identical to that of previous years.

The Calendar of Activities has been designed to answer two main concerns expressed by the training
institutions: the need to receive all relevant information regarding EJTN trainings before the start of their

implementation year, and the need to decrease the number of emails received from the Secretariat.

As a consequence, the Calendar of Activities will replace the individual Calls for Application previously
sent a few months in advance of each seminar. Only one monthly reminder listing the approaching
deadlines for application will be sent at the beginning of each month, together with information
highlighting any updates made to the calendar. In this Calendar, training institutions will find all the
information required to select participants to each EJTN activity. In addition, a table listing all application

deadlines for the year 2016 is available in Annex .
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CIVIL LAW SUB-WORKING GROUP — EUROPEAN EMPLOYMENT LAW

Activity number: C1/2017/01

Deadline when the list of
selected participants
must be sent to the EJTN
Secretariat

3— 4 April CEJ EJTN’s deadline for application:
P Lisbon, Portugal 13 January 2017
Description

The added value of the two day-long seminar consist of delivering in-depth insights on highly specialized topics
pertaining to diversified aspects of European Employment Law (EU directives, practice of the ECJ, cross-border
aspects). Expert speakers will be called to expand upon such aspects as jurisdiction, applicable law, EU instruments,
recognition and enforcement of decisions and cooperation in matters relating to the subjects of the training. In order
to combine the theoretical approach with a more concrete one, workshop sessions will also be organised in order
to provide a widened knowledge on EU legislation and case-law and facilitate the exchange of best practices.

o Number of available
Target group / limits

places and countries

Judges and prosecutors from all EU member states. involved (gives an idea of

the average number of
Number of participants participants per country).
48

Language regime
English

Draft programme
Available as soon as possible

Person from the
Contact person(s) ) )
. . . . < Secretariat the list of
EJTN Secretariat: Mrs. Sara Sipos, sara.sipos@ejtn.eu ~ -
. . . ) ) selected participants
Activity Coordinator: Diogo Ravara (CEJ — Portugal) - diogo.ravara@gmail.com must be sent to

EJTN website:
Activities



mailto:sara.sipos@ejtn.eu
mailto:diogo.ravara@gmail.com
http://www.ejtn.eu/Catalogue/EJTNs-searchable-database/

Priority

For the activities only opened to some Member institutions (Criminal Justice seminars on EAWs and MLAs
simulations/ Cross-border evidence in Practice and Procedural safeguards in Criminal Proceedings in the
EU in Practice, Catalogue + and JTM activities), participating institutions have been pre-assigned to each
seminar. This information is reflected in the relevant activity pages of the calendar. This notwithstanding,
in order to facilitate the identification of the relevant seminars by the assigned training institution, tables
of Criminal Justice activities listed above, Catalogue + and JTM activities ordered by participating

institution are available in Annexes Il, lll and IV respectively. All other activities are opened to all Members.

The priority list of selected participants, as well as the reserve list, must contain the following information:

AT Name of Court/
Applicant Applicant (Judge- Applicant Prosecution Office/ Professional Telephone Member
First Name LAST NAME | Prosecutor- Email . Address P State
e Jurisdiction

In light of the risk of cancellations and vacancy openings, we strongly urge members to provide EJTN with

reserve lists of candidates.

Institutions sending several lists at the same time should clearly identify the seminar each list refers to.

This calendar is available in electronic format on the EJTN’s  website at

http://www.ejtn.eu/Catalogue/EJTNs-searchable-database/

In addition, each activity page in the calendar comes with a link to the specific webpage of the
corresponding training on the EJTN’s website. Relevant documentation such as training materials,
administrative documents and practical information will be available on the training’s webpage and

updated on a regular basis before the seminar.

For any information and/or comment related to this calendar, do not hesitate to contact the EJTN’s

Secretariat — Mrs. Carmen DOMUTA carmen.domuta.domuta@ejtn.eu

Language
(for
Linguistics
seminars
only)


http://www.ejtn.eu/Catalogue/EJTNs-searchable-database/
mailto:carmen.domuta.domuta@ejtn.e

ACTIVITY
NUMBER

CR/2017/01

CR/2017/12

HFR/2017/01

TM/2017/01

LI/2017/01

CR/2017/02

CP/2017/01

AD/2017/01

CP/2017/02

CP/2017/03

Cl/2017/01

CP/2017/04

CP/2017/05

TH/2017/01

TM/2017/02

DATE

22-24
February 2017

27 February- 2
March 2017

2-3 March
2017

13-14 March
2017

13-17 March
2017

16-17 March
2017

20-24 March
2017

23-24 March
2017

27-28 March
2017

30-31 March
2017

3-4 April 2017

6-7 April 2017

6-7 April 2017
10-13 April
2017

11-12 April
2017

SUBIJECT

FEBRUARY

Cybercrime and International Judicial
Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and
MLA Simulations
CEPOL-EJTN Training - Follow the Money:
Financial Investigations

MARCH

Conflicts of Norms in The Application of
Fundamental Rights

Judgecraft (Seminar)

Language training on the vocabulary of
judicial cooperation in criminal matters

EU Cross-border Evidence in Practice

Européanisation du droit social - bases et
perspectives

Data Protection and Privacy Rights
Saisies et confiscations

Judicial Psychology

APRIL

European Employment Law
Conference with ILO

In The Name of a Child

International Cooperation in Criminal Matters

New Methodologies (Seminar)

2017 ACTIVITIES PER DATE

VENUE

France, Paris

CEPOL Headquarters-
Hungary, Budapest

Italy, Rome

Cyprus, Nicosia

Spain, Madrid

Spain, Barcelona

Germany, Wustrau

Portugal, Lisbon

Belgium, Brussels

Portugal, Lisbon

Portugal, Lisbon

Portugal, Lisbon

Slovenia, Brdo near
Kranj

Bulgaria, Sofia

Germany, Berlin

PAGE



CP/2017/06

CP/2017/07

CP/2017/08

CP/2017/09

LI/2017/02

HFR/2017/02

CR/2017/16

CR/2017/03

LI/2017/03
TM/2017/03
TH/2017/02

CP/2017/10

CR/2017/04

CP/2017/11

CR/2017/05

CP/2017/12

TH/2017/03

CP/2017/13

AD/2017/02

LI/2017/04

HFR/2017/03

CP/2017/14

19-21 Apri
2017

19-21 April
2017
24-26 April
2017
24-26 April
2017
24-28 April
2017
24-25 April
2017
25-28 April
2017

26-28 April
2017

8-12 May
2017
15-16 May
2017
15-18 May
2017
18-19 May
2017

29-30 May
2017

May-June
2017

1-2 June 2017

5-7 June 2017

5-8 June 2017

6-9 June 2017
12-13 June
2017

12-16 June
2017

13-14 June
2017

16 June 2017

Old and new concepts of crime in the
legislative action countering terrorism and
subversion of democracy

Right to asylum and to international
protection

International Legal Cooperation in Criminal
Matters. European arrest warrant

The Charter of Fundamental Rights of the
European Union in practice

Language training on the vocabulary of
judicial cooperation in civil matters

Human Rights & Access to Justice in The EU

CEPOL-EJTN-EURQJUST Training on Joint
Investigation Teams: Implementation

Migrant Smuggling and International Judicial
Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and
MLA Simulations

MAY

Language training on the vocabulary of
judicial cooperation in criminal matters

Leadership (seminar)
European Family Law

The fight against IP infringing goods

Gathering and Admissibility of Evidence in
Counter-Terrorism: Challenges and Best
Practices

Privacy, security and Data Protection in the
courts

JUNE

Procedural Safeguards in Criminal
proceedings in the EU in practice

Applicable law to contractual obligations

European Civil Procedure

Judging in Europe - A comparison of
professional practices

EU Environmental Law

Language training on the vocabulary of
judicial cooperation in civil matters

EJTN-ECTHR TRAINING ON HUMAN RIGHTS
FOR EU JUDICIAL TRAINERS

Asylum law

Italy, Scandicci

Italy, Rome

Bulgaria, Sofia

Spain, Madrid or
Barcelona

Spain, Barcelona

Malta, Valletta

Germany,

Greece, Thessaloniki

Belgium, Brussels
Italy, Rome
Belgium, Brussels

ERA

Belgium, Brussels

Spain, Madrid

Croatia, Zagreb

Poland, Lublin

Lithuania, Vilnius

France, Paris

ERA

Romania, Bucharest

France, Strasbourg

Estonia, Tartu




TM/2017/04

CR/2017/15

CP/2017/15

CP/2017/16

TH/2017/04

LI/2017/05

CR/2017/18

C1/2017/02

CP/2017/17

LI/2017/06

CR/2017/06

Cl/2017/03

CR/2017/07

TM/2017/05

CP/2017/18

CP/2017/19
CP/2017/20
CP/2017/21

CR/2017/17

19-20 June
2017

26-29 June
2017

26-27
September
2017

29-30 June
2017

3-6 July 2017

5-7 July 2017

5-7 July 2017

13-14 July
2017

4-5
September
2017
11-13
September
2017
13-15
September
2017
20-21
September
2017
21-22
September
2017
25-26
September
2017
27-29
September
2017

2-4 October
2017
8-13 October
2017
9-10 October
2017
9-13 October
2017

Judgecraft (seminar)

CEPOL-EJTN Training on THB, Financial
Investigations and Asset Recovery for THB
Investigations

Forfeiture of Property

Direct application of European Convention of
Human Rights by domestic courts in cases
brought before them

JULY

Judicial Ethics and Professional Conduct

Linguistics Specialised: Cybercrime

CEPOL-EJTN-EURQJUST Training on Joint
Investigation Teams: Western Balkans

Service of documents/taking of evidence

SEPTEMBER

European procedures in cross-border cases

Linguistics Specialised: Competition

Migrant Smuggling and International Judicial
Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and
MLA Simulations

Intellectual Property Law

EU Cross-border Evidence in Practice

Judgecraft (seminar)

Unaccompanied foreign minors. Protection of
fundamental rights: a comparison of Issues
and practices

OCTOBER

Consumer protection. Case law of court of
justice

International Cooperation in Criminal Matters

Communication in the court room

CEPOL-EJTN-EUROQJUST Training on Joint
Investigation Teams: Leadership

Latvia, Riga

Austria, Vienna

Czech Repubilic,
Kroméfriz

Romania, Bucharest

Hungary, Budapest

Poland, Lublin

Germany, Trier

Spain, Barcelona

Lithuania, Vilnius

Austria, Vienna

Italy, Scandicci

Romania, Bucharest

Spain, Barcelona

Belgium, Brussels

Italy, Scandicci

Bulgaria, Sofia
Germany, Wustrau
Romania, Bucharest

France




LI/2017/07

Cl/2017/04

CP/2017/22

LI/2017/08
CP/2017/23

AD/2017/03

CP/2017/24

AD/2017/04

C1/2017/05

TM/2017/06

LI/2017/09

CR/2017/08

CR/2017/09

CP/2017/25

CR/2017/11

CR/2017/10

LI/2017/10

CP/2017/26

CP/2017/27

9-13 October
2017

11-12 October
2017

18-20 October
2017

18-20 October
2017
19-20 October
2017
26-27 October
2017

30-31 October
2017

2-3 November
2017

6-7 November
2017

8-9 November
2017
13-17

November
2017
14-16

November
2017
20-21

November
2017
20-24

November
2017
22-24

November
2017
29-30

November
2017

29 November

1 December
2017

30 Nov-1 Dec
2017

1 December
2017

Language training on the vocabulary of
Human Rights EU law
Brussels | regulation — jurisdiction and the
recognition and enforcement of judgements
in civil matters

New instruments of mutual recognition,

consequences of the EU membership for the
judicial practice of judges and public
prosecutors

Linguistics specialised: Data Protection
Parental responsibility matters in the EU

The European Preliminary Ruling Procedure

The popular action (“actio popularis”) and the
private prosecution. Constitutional review,
applicative experience and possible reforms

NOVEMBER

EU Asylum Law
Cross-border Maintenance

Leadership (Seminar)
Language training on the vocabulary of
Human Rights EU law

Counter-Terrorism and International Judicial
Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and
MLA Simulations

Procedural Safeguards in Criminal
proceedings in the EU in practice

Handling terrorism
EJTN-GNS Training on Europe’s Migration

Crisis and the Prosecution of Core
International Crimes

Economic crimes: asset recovery and

confiscation in the EU

Linguistics Specialised: Asylum & Refugees

Migrant Smuggling

DECEMBER

Public procurement

Latvia, Riga

Slovenia, Portoroz

Poland, Lublin

Slovakia, Omsenie

Romania, Bucharest

Germany, Kénigs
Wusterhausen

Spain, Madrid

Sweden, Stockholm

ERA

Czech Republic, Prague

Germany, Wustrau

Spain, Madrid

Belgium, Brussels

France, Paris

Germany, Nuremberg

Germany, Leipzig-
Saxony

Italy, Scandicci

ERA

Latvia, Riga




4-5 December European civil procedure in family law

Cl/2017/06 5017 matters Belgium, Brussels 99
14-15
TM/2017/07 December New Methodologies (Conference) Romania, Bucharest 100
2017
15-16 Echange d’expériences professionnelles en
CP/2017/28 December N S, Belgium 101
matiére de cybercriminalité
2017
TBC
CEPOL-EJTN Training on lllegal
CR/2017/13 TBC Immigration/Migration Flows: Combating TBC 102

OCGs on Western Balkans Routes
CEPOL-EJTN Training on lllegal
CR/2017/14 TBC Immigration/Migration Flows: Combating TBC 103
OCGs on Mediterranean Routes

FINAL- Right to a fair trial (Art. 47 EU Charter

of Fundamental Rights and Art. 6 ECHR) Romania, Bucharest 104

TH/2017/05 TBC

-10 -
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2017 ACTIVITIES PER AREA

ACTIVITY
DATE SUBIJECT VENUE PAGE
NUMBER

AD/2017/01 23_2240'1/;6‘“'1 Data Protection and Privacy Rights Portugal, Lisbon 29
AD/2017/02 12-13 June 2017 EU Environmental Law ERA 57

26-27 October - . Germany, Kénigs
AD/2017/03 5017 The European Preliminary Ruling Procedure Wusterhausen 85

2-3N
AD/2017/04 3 Z%Vmeer EU Asylum Law Sweden, Stockholm 87
Cl/2017/01 3-4 April 2017 European Employment Law Portugal, Lisbon 32
Cl/2017/02 13-14 July 2017 Service of documents/taking of evidence Spain, Barcelona 68
Cl/2017/03 20-21 Intellectual Property Law Romania, Bucharest 72

September 2017 perty , 72
Brussels | regulation — jurisdiction and the

11-12 Octob o . .

Cl/2017/04 201c7o er recognition and enforcement of judgements Slovenia, Portoroz 81
in civil matters
-7 N

Cl/2017/05 6 zcz)v1e7mber Cross-border Maintenance ERA 88

4-5 December European civil procedure in family law .
Cl/2017/06 2017 matters Belgium, Brussels 99

Cybercrime and International Judicial
CR/2017/01 22-24 February Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and France, Paris 22
2017 . .
MLA Simulations

27 February- 2 CEPOL-EJTN Training - Follow the Money: CEPOL Headquarters-

CR/2017/12 March 2017 Financial Investigations Hungary, Budapest 23
16-17 March
CR/2017/02 6 2017arc EU Cross-border Evidence in Practice Spain, Barcelona 27
CR/2017/16 25-28 April 2017 CEPOLEITN-EUROJUST Training on Joint Germany, 44
Investigation Teams: Implementation
Migrant Smuggling and International Judicial
CR/2017/03 26-28 April 2017 Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and Greece, Thessaloniki 45
MLA Simulations
Gathering and Admissibility of Evidence in

CR/2017/04 29-30 May 2017 Counter-Terrorism: Challenges and Best Belgium, Brussels 50

Practices

-11-

——
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Procedural Safeguards in Criminal

CR/2017/05 1-2 June 2017 oroceedings in the EU in practice Croatia, Zagreb 52
CEPOL-EJTN Training on THB, Financial
CR/2017/15 26-29 June 2017 Investigations and Asset Recovery for THB Austria, Vienna 62
Investigations
CEPOL-EJTN-EUROJUST Traini int
CR/2017/18 5-7 July 2017 OL-EITN-EURQIUST Training on Join Germany, Trier 67
Investigation Teams: Western Balkans
9-13 October CEPOL-EJTN-EUROIJUST Training on Joint
CR/2017/17 2017 Investigation Teams: Leadership France &
13-15 Migrant Smuggling and International Judicial
CR/2017/06 Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and Italy, Scandicci 71
September 2017 . .
MLA Simulations
CR/2017/07 21-22 EU Cross-border Evidence in Practice Spain, Barcelona 73
September 2017 pain, -
14-16 Counter-Terrorism and International Judicial
CR/2017/08 Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and Spain, Madrid 91
November 2017 . .
MLA Simulations
20-21 Procedural Safeguards in Criminal .
CR/2017/09 November 2017 proceedings in the EU in practice Belgium, Brussels 22
22-24 EJTN-GNS Training on Europe’s Migration
CR/2017/11 Crisis and the Prosecution of Core Germany, Nuremberg 94
November 2017 . .
International Crimes
29-30 Economic crimes: asset recovery and Germany, Leipzig-
CR/2017/10 November 2017 confiscation in the EU Saxony e
CEPOL-EJTN Training on lllegal
CR/2017/13 TBC Immigration/Migration Flows: Combating TBC 102
OCGs on Western Balkans Routes
CEPOL-EJTN Training on lllegal
CR/2017/14 TBC Immigration/Migration Flows: Combating TBC 103
OCGs on Mediterranean Routes
Conflicts of Norms in The Application of
HFR/2017/01 2-3 March 2017 Fundamental Rights Italy, Rome 24
HFR/2017/02 24-25 April 2017 Human Rights & Access to Justice in The EU Malta, Valletta 43
EJTN-ECTHR TRAINING ON HUMAN RIGHTS
HFR/2017/03 13-14 June 2017 FOR EU JUDICIAL TRAINERS France, Strasbourg 59
13-14 March . o
T™M/2017/01 3 2017arc Judgecraft (seminar) Cyprus, Nicosia 25
TM/2017/02 11-12 April 2017 New Methodologies (seminar) Germany, Berlin 37
T™M/2017/03 15-16 May 2017 Leadership (seminar) Italy, Rome 47
T™M/2017/04 19-20 June 2017 Judgecraft (seminar) Latvia, Riga 61
TM/2017/05 25-26 Judgecraft (seminar) Belgium, Brussels 74
September 2017 & glum, —

-12 -
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8-9 November

TM/2017/06 5017 Leadership (seminar) Czech Republic, Prague 89
14-15D
TM/2017/07 520e1c7ember New Methodologies (conference) Romania, Bucharest 100
13-17 March L traini th | f
L1/2017/01 3-17 Marc Language training on the vocabulary o Spain, Madrid 26
2017 judicial cooperation in criminal matters
11/2017/02 24-28 April 2017 Language training on the vocabulary of Spain, Barcelona 42
judicial cooperation in civil matters
L1/2017/03 8-12 May 2017 Language training on the vocabulary of Belgium, Brussels 46
judicial cooperation in criminal matters
L1/2017/04 12-16 June 2017 Language training on the vocabulary of Romania, Bucharest 58
judicial cooperation in civil matters
LI/2017/05 5-7 July 2017 Linguistics Specialised: Cybercrime Poland, Lublin 66
L1/2017/06 11-13 Linguistics Specialised: Competition Austria, Vienna 70
September 2017 & P ' P ! -
9-13 October Language training on the vocabulary of .
L1/2017/07 2017 Human Rights EU law Latvia, Riga 80
18-2
L1/2017/08 8 (;g)lc;cober Linguistics specialised: Data Protection Slovakia, Omsenie 83
13-17 Language training on the vocabulary of
L1/2017/03 November 2017 Human Rights EU law Germany, Wustrau 20
29 November 1 L . .
LI/2017/10 December 2017 Linguistics Specialised: Asylum & Refugees Italy, Scandicci 96
TH/2017/01 10-13 April 2017 International Cooperation in Criminal Matters Bulgaria, Sofia 35
TH/2017/02 15-18 May 2017 European Family Law Belgium, Brussels 48
TH/2017/03 5-8 June 2017 European Civil Procedure Lithuania, Vilnius 54
TH/2017/04 3-6 July 2017 Judicial Ethics and Professional Conduct Hungary, Budapest 65
FINAL- Right to a fair trial (Art. 47 EU Charter .
TH/2017/05 TBC of Fundamental Rights and Art. 6 ECHR) Romania, Bucharest 208
Européanisation du droit social -
CP/2017/01 20-24 March 2017 . Germany, Wustrau 28
bases et perspectives
CP/2017/02 27-28 March 2017 Saisies et confiscations Belgium, Brussels 30
CP/2017/03 30-31 March 2017 Judicial Psychology Portugal, Lisbon 31
CP/2017/04 6-7 April 2017 Conference with ILO Portugal, Lisbon 33

-13 -

——
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CP/2017/05 6-7 April 2017 In The Name of a Child Slovenia, Brdo near Kranj 34
Old and new concepts of crime in the
legislati ti teri
CP/2017/06 19-21 April 2017 egisiative action countering Italy, Scandicci 38
terrorism and subversion of
democracy
CP/2017/07 1921 April2017  Tighttoasylum and to international Italy, Rome 39
protection
International Legal Cooperation in
CP/2017/08 24-26 April 2017 Criminal Matters. European arrest Bulgaria, Sofia 40
warrant
CP/2017/09 24-26 April 2017 The Charter of Fund?mgntal nghts of Spain, Madrid or 41
the European Union in practice Barcelona
CP/2017/10 18-19 May 2017 The fight against IP infringing goods ERA 49
Pri it Data Protecti
CP/2017/11 May-June 2017 rivacy, security and Data Protection Spain, Madrid 51
in the courts
CP/2017/12 5-7 June 2017 Applicable law to contractual Poland, Lublin 53
obligations
Judging in Europe - A comparison of .
CP/2017/13 6-9 June 2017 . . France, Paris 56
professional practices
CP/2017/14 16 June 2017 Asylum law Estonia, Tartu 60
26-27
CP/2017/15 6 ;gi’;ember Forfeiture of Property Czech Republic, Kroméfiz 63
Direct application of European
CP/2017/16 29-30 June 2017 Convention of Human Rights by Romania, Bucharest 64
domestic courts in cases brought
before them
CP/2017/17 4.5 September 2017 uropean proceg:::: In cross-border Lithuania, Vilnius 69
27 — 29 September Unaccompanied foreign minors.
CP/2017/18 201p7 Protection of fundamental rights: a Italy, Rome 75
comparison of Issues and practices
CP/2017/19 2-4 October 2017 Consumer protection. Case law of Bulgaria, Sofia 76
court of justice
International Cooperation in Criminal
CP/2017/20 8-13 October 2017 Germany, Wustrau 77
Matters
CP/2017/21 9-10 October 2017 Communication in the court room Romania, Bucharest 78
New instruments of mutual
iti ftheE
CP/2017/22 18-20 October 2017  cco8nition, consequences of the EU Poland, Lublin 82
membership for the judicial practice
of judges and public prosecutors
CP/2017/23 1920 October 2017 arental reSpO"S'ES'ty mattersinthe ¢ mania, Bucharest 84
The popular action (“actio popularis”)
dth ivat tion.
CP/2017/24 30-31 October 2017 anc the private prosecution Spain, Madrid 86

Constitutional review, applicative
experience and possible reforms

-14 -
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20-24 November

CP/2017/25 5017 Handling terrorism France, Paris 93

CP/2017/26 30 Nov-1 Dec 2017 Migrant Smuggling ERA 97

CP/2017/27 1 December 2017 Public procurement Latvia, Riga 98
15-16 December Echange d’expériences

CP/2017/28 professionnelles en matiére de Belgium 101

2017

cybercriminalité

-15-

——
| —



2017 ACTIVITIES PER VENUE

ACTIVITY
DATE SUBJECT VENUE PAGE
NUMBER
26-29 June CEPOL-EJTN Training on THB, Financial
CR/2017/15 2017 Investigations and Asset Recovery for THB Austria, Vienna 62
Investigations
11-13
LI/2017/06 September Linguistics Specialised: Competition Austria, Vienna 70
2017
CP/2017/02 27—22802/;arch Saisies et confiscations Belgium, Brussels 30
-12 M L ini h I f
L1/2017/03 8-12 May Language training on the vocabulary o Belgium, Brussels 46
2017 judicial cooperation in criminal matters
TH/2017/02 15-21(?1l\7llay European Family Law Belgium, Brussels 48
Gathering and Admissibility of Evidence in
29-30 May . .
CR/2017/04 2017 Counter-Terrorism: Challenges and Best Belgium, Brussels 50
Practices
25-26
TM/2017/05 September Judgecraft (seminar) Belgium, Brussels 74
2017
20-21
P | Saf in Criminal
CR/2017/09 November rocedur.a Sa. eguards.ln Cr|m|.na Belgium, Brussels 92
proceedings in the EU in practice
2017
4-5 December European civil procedure in family law .
Cl1/2017/06 5017 matters Belgium, Brussels 99
15-16 Echange d’expériences professionnelles en
CP/2017/28 December & ”p P o Belgium 101
matiére de cybercriminalité
2017
10-13 April
TH/2017/01 0 2317pr| International Cooperation in Criminal Matters Bulgaria, Sofia 35
24-26 April International Legal Cooperation in Criminal . )
CP/2017/08 2017 Matters. European arrest warrant Bulgaria, Sofia 40
CP/2017/19 2-4 October Consumer protect.ion.. Case law of court of Bulgaria, Sofia 76
2017 justice
CR/2017/05 1-2 June 2017 Procedural Safeguards in Criminal Croatia, Zagreb 52

proceedings in the EU in practice

CYPRUS

-16 -
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13-14 March

TM/2017/01 5017 Judgecraft (Seminar) Cyprus, Nicosia 25
26-27
Czech R li
CP/2017/15 September Forfeiture of Property zec e?BP o 63
Kromériz
2017
TM/2017/06 89 NZ%v1e7mber Leadership (Seminar) Czech Republic, Prague 89
18-19 M
CP/2017/10 8 2317 ay The fight against IP infringing goods ERA 49
AD/2017/02 12'213 ;;”e EU Environmental Law ERA 57
Cl/2017/05 6-7 Nz%v1e7mber Cross-border Maintenance ERA 88
CP/2017/26 30 Nov-1 Dec Migrant Smuggling ERA 97
2017
CP/2017/14 16 June 2017 Asylum law Estonia, Tartu 60
29-24 Cybercrime and International Judicial
CR/2017/01 Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and France, Paris 22
February 2017 . . £Z
MLA Simulations
CP/2017/13 6-9 June 2017 Judging in Europe - A comparison of France, Paris 56
professional practices
9-13 October CEPOL-EJTN-EURQJUST Training on Joint
CR/2017/17 2017 Investigation Teams: Leadership France I
13-14 June EJTN-ECTHR TRAINING ON HUMAN RIGHTS
HFR/2017/03 2017 FOR EU JUDICIAL TRAINERS France, Strasbourg 39
20-24
CP/2017/25 November Handling terrorism France, Paris 93
2017
TM/2017/02 11_2151/;p”| New Methodologies (Seminar) Germany, Berlin 37
CP/2017/01 20-24 March Européanisation du dro.it social - bases et Germany, Wustrau 28
2017 perspectives
CR/2017/16 25-28 April CEPOL-I.EJTI\.I-EUROJUST Training on J.0|nt Germany 44
2017 Investigation Teams: Implementation
EPOL-EJTN-E ini i
CR/2017/18 5-7 July 2017 CEPO .JTN UROJUST Training on Joint Germany, Trier 67
Investigation Teams: Western Balkans
CP/2017/20 8-13 October International Cooperation in Criminal Matters Germany, Wustrau 77

2017
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26-27 October

Germany, Kénigs

AD/2017/03 2017 The European Preliminary Ruling Procedure Wusterhausen 85
13-17 Language training on the vocabulary of
L1/2017/09 November guag g. ¥ Germany, Wustrau 90
Human Rights EU law
2017
22-24 EJTN-GNS Training on Europe’s Migration
CR/2017/11 November Crisis and the Prosecution of Core Germany, Nuremberg 94
2017 International Crimes
29-30 Economic crimes: asset recovery and Germany, Leipzig-
CR/2017/10 November R ¥ v, €eipzig 95
confiscation in the EU Saxony
2017
. Migrant Smuggling and International Judicial
26-28 April L - L
CR/2017/03 Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and Greece, Thessaloniki 45
2017 . .
MLA Simulations
CR/2017/12 27 February- 2 CEPOL—EJTN Trallnlng - Fo_IIon the Money: CEPOL Headquarters- 23
March 2017 Financial Investigations Hungary, Budapest -
TH/2017/04 3-6 July 2017 Judicial Ethics and Professional Conduct Hungary, Budapest 65
CP/2017/07 19-21 April Right to asylum and .to international Italy, Rome 39
2017 protection
2-3 March Conflicts of Norms in The Application of
HFR/2017/01 2017 Fundamental Rights Italy, Rome 24
19-21 Aoril Old and new concepts of crime in the
CP/2017/06 2017p legislative action countering terrorism and Italy, Scandicci 38
subversion of democracy
15-16 M . .
TM/2017/03 2017 ay Leadership (seminar) Italy, Rome 47
13-15 Migrant Smuggling and International Judicial
CR/2017/06 September Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and Italy, Scandicci 71
2017 MLA Simulations
27-29 Unaccompanied foreign minors. Protection of
CP/2017/18 September fundamental rights: a comparison of Issues Italy, Scandicci 75
2017 and practices
29 November
L1/2017/10 1 December Linguistics Specialised: Asylum & Refugees Italy, Scandicci 96
2017
19-2
T™M/2017/04 9 2(())117une Judgecraft (seminar) Latvia, Riga 61
9-13 October Language training on the vocabulary of I
L1/2017/07 2017 Human Rights EU law Latvia, Riga 80
1 December . -
CP/2017/27 017 Public procurement Latvia, Riga 98

LITHUANIA
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TH/2017/03 5-8 June 2017 European Civil Procedure Lithuania, Vilnius 54
4-5
CP/2017/17 September European procedures in cross-border cases Lithuania, Vilnius 69
2017
HFR/2017/02 24_531/;'3“' Human Rights & Access to Justice in The EU Malta, Valletta 43
CP/2017/12 5-7 June 2017 Applicable law to contractual obligations Poland, Lublin 53
LI/2017/05 5-7 July 2017 Linguistics Specialised: Cybercrime Poland, Lublin 66
New instruments of mutual recognition,
18-20 October  consequences of the EU membership for the .
P/2017/22 Pol Lubl 82
CP/2017/ 2017 judicial practice of judges and public oland, Lublin -
prosecutors
23-24 March
AD/2017/01 3 2017arc Data Protection and Privacy Rights Portugal, Lisbon 29
-31 March
CP/2017/03 30 32017arc Judicial Psychology Portugal, Lisbon 31
Ci/2017/01 3-4 April 2017 European Employment Law Portugal, Lisbon 32
CP/2017/04 6-7 April 2017 Conference with ILO Portugal, Lisbon 33
12-16 June Language training on the vocabulary of .
Li/2017/04 2017 judicial cooperation in civil matters Romania, Bucharest =c
29-30 June Direct application of European Convention of
CP/2017/16 Human Rights by domestic courts in cases Romania, Bucharest 64
2017
brought before them
20-21
Cl/2017/03 September Intellectual Property Law Romania, Bucharest 72
2017
CP/2017/21 9-1022;170ber Communication in the court room Romania, Bucharest 78
19-2
CP/2017/23 9 (;é)lc;cober Parental responsibility matters in the EU Romania, Bucharest 84
14-15
T™M/2017/07 December New Methodologies (Conference) Romania, Bucharest 100
2017
L1/2017/08 18-20 October Linguistics specialised: Data Protection Slovakia, Omsenie 83

2017
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Slovenia, Brdo near

CP/2017/05 6-7 April 2017 In The Name of a Child Kranj 34
Brussels | regulation — jurisdiction and the
Cl/2017/04 11-122(())1c7tober recognition and enforcement of judgements Slovenia, Portoroz 81
in civil matters
CR/2017/02 16-12702/;arch EU Cross-border Evidence in Practice Spain, Barcelona 27
13-17 March Language training on the vocabulary of . .
LI/2017/01 M 26
/2017/0 2017 judicial cooperation in criminal matters Spain, Madrid =
24-28 April L traini th I f
11/2017/02 8 Apri anguage training on the vocabulary o Spain, Barcelona 42
2017 judicial cooperation in civil matters
CP/2017/09 24-26 April The Charter of Fund?me.ntal nghts of the Spain, Madrid or a1
2017 European Union in practice Barcelona
May-June Privacy, security and Data Protection in the . .
CP/2017/11 2017 courts Spain, Madrid 51
13-14 July . . . .
Cl/2017/02 2017 Service of documents/taking of evidence Spain, Barcelona 68
21-22
CR/2017/07 September EU Cross-border Evidence in Practice Spain, Barcelona 73
2017
The popular action (“actio popularis”) and the
30-31 Octob . . o . . .
CP/2017/24 201c7o er private prosecution. Constitutional review, Spain, Madrid 86
applicative experience and possible reforms
14-16 Counter-Terrorism and International Judicial
CR/2017/08 November Cooperation in Criminal Matters: EAW and Spain, Madrid 91
2017 MLA Simulations
AD/2017/04 23 NZ%VEmber EU Asylum Law Sweden, Stockholm 87
CEPOL-EJTN Training on lllegal
CR/2017/13 TBC Immigration/Migration Flows: Combating TBC 102
OCGs on Western Balkans Routes
CEPOL-EJTN Training on lllegal
CR/2017/14 TBC Immigration/Migration Flows: Combating TBC 103
OCGs on Mediterranean Routes
TH/2017/05 TBC FINAL- Right to a fair trial (Art. 47 EU Charter Romania, Bucharest 104

of Fundamental Rights and Art. 6 ECHR)
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